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MONTANA
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I should be glad %o
may be able to give us that
saved nnd those cutside the

hear from you dear
the wallg of Jerusalem
walls be bro ught in,

Honsignor what help the Burequ
may be built up and these people

Trusting you will make » spocial effort to nid us in our dire need, I
am,

Gratefully and hopefully yours in Christ,

(Rev.) Patrick F, Bavage, 5.7,
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¥y 1o, 1927,

Rev, Patrick F, Savage, S8.J.,
5%, Thomus'® Mingion,
Brookside, lont,

Dear Father Savages

I have net yot been informed as to whether or not you have taken gvor
the instruciion of the Sotholic pupile in the Fort Belknap Govermment Schooi,
Ploase let mo know whother or not tidg n*&m-mde, and if go, the date
on which guch change was made., I degire thig dinformtion in order %o krow from

ate you ure to be paid. 18 you probebly know, the salary I pay for the
priest attending the school, is $100 a year,

Hoping o hear from you soon, I remia

Yours fraternally,

Rk. Rov. Megr. William Hughes,
JR Dirsctor,
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Harlem, Homtana.
June 15, 1927,

Rt. Rev. iogr, Willian Hughes,
My dear Father Hughes:

Due to the high water these past several weeks my mail has been held up,
80 I did not get your letter of Kay 19 until a fev days ago,

According o0 word reashing me from Father Levasseur, I began the entire
work at the Agency in liay.

T an glad to be able to repert that a very fine Catholie spirit exists
an:ng these children and that much may be hoped from them in the future. One
groat dravback here is the lack of a small house where the missionary nay stay
for = few days every other weok. He must be at the school on Saturday afternoons
for Confesoions, for Mass Sunday mornings and one hour a week 4in the evening for
religious inetructions.

T usually stay with the Agent, Hr, J. H. Marshall, asd fanily, but I can
not tut feel thzt the priest ought to have a room of his own and so bs able to
go and come as his duties may require. I am quite sure T could put up a little
two room cottage for about £300, The agent will allow me to put guch a strueture
at & convenient place near the school,

I am sorry to have to report that our mission ranch at St. Peter Canipus'
Church om YMilk River has been complebely flooded. Our erop of over sixty acres
wae coming up nicely, but now it is g total loss. I still have nopes of some gort
ol a crop thut may make feed for the wtock, 85 I shall try to berrow $150 to re-
seed the ground.

¥ourteen Prosbyterians wers received into the Church during the past year
and T have good reason to believe that the rest who were pepvented may ecome Laek
before long. But our saurch is entirely too small and moreower is fast falling to
decay.

T enclose a picture which may give you sone idea of the devastating eof-
fect of the flood. This past month I have been literally out of house and home,
I lived under a tent wntil lumbago nttacked so fiercely that I had to decanp,
Sinee then I havs been wandering from house 4o house or bonrding st o resturant
here in Harlom,

If you are in a position to allow me any or all of the salary in advance,
I should greatly appreciate it. with vory best wishes and much gratitude for all
past favors, I anm,
Yours very truly in Be.,
(Rev.) Patrick F. Davege, 5.4,

Copied by Er
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July 13, 1927,

Hev, Patrick F, Savage, £.J.,
5. Yhones® Eission,
breokslde, Mont.

Dear Fathar Javage:

1 incloge Prescrvaiion Socisty check for $1C0, covering your galary for
attonding the Fort Bolknap Govermment School, from M¥ay.1927 to May 1928,

I 'alpo inclose report blanks for the four quarters of that year. I will
aek you o fill out, sign and return ihe blank fer the June 8G, 1927 quarter, and
do the same wiih iho other blinks at the snd of each following quarter,

¥ory sincercly yours,

Charles S, lusk,
aR Secretary,
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September 21, 1927,

Rev. John W. Laux, 8.J.,
S5t. Paul's Mission,
5t. Pauls, Hont.

Déar Father Laux:

I note in your letter of Soptember 8 to Mrs. John T. Me Shene,
your stetement thot Father Savage has boen sent to Alaska end that you
are now in chargs of the mission work herstofore attended to by him.

Part of Fathar Sevege's work wss looking sfter the Catholic
children in the Fort Belknap Governmsnt Schosl. I presums that either
you or some other Father of St, Paul's Mission will continue this work.
At least I hope sc. A solary of #100 a year for this service was puid
to Father favage and his prodecessor, Fathar Pretschner. Fether Savage
was peid up to Mey 1, 1928, Tt ie our desire to continue this s lery
if posgible, afier ihot dete. The columns of THE INDIAN SUNTINEL are
open to the Futher who may atiend the Mort Belkmap Schocl 4o eppoal
for help. In a numbar of instances appeals of this kind by our nission-
arios have brought rosponses, soms large cnd some smull. A like result
might' follew an sppeal mada by youk I shall be glad to ingert in THE
SENTINEL geny article that you may furnish deteiling your wirk. Tis
readsrs like %2 know just what the missionaries are doing,

It i our praciice tc request ‘rom the missionaries who st~
tend Government schools a report of their work, quarterly. I should
like to have such & report beginning with this quarier from ihie priest
who attonds the Fort Belkaep School. For this réeson I inclose roport
blanks for ths four querters of the currsnt achcol year, which T will
ask be filled out, signed anmd returned at the close of esch quarter.
The informetion contained in these reports is of value to us and we
would be pleased to be furnished with them regularly.

Yours freternelly,

Ft. Rev. HMegr. “1lldem Hughes,
CSL:JR Director.
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